OP \$40.00 76002

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris National Association		112/01/2009	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cincinnati Bell Any Distance, Inc.	
Street Address:	221 E. Fourth Street	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	45202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76002925	EGIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8503

Email: emily.judge@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Emily M. Judge, Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Address Line 1: 255 E. 5th St.
Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

37843-2
Emily M. Judge
emily judge/
E

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004142 FRAME: 0704

900153803

Date:	02/03/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Harris Release#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004142 FRAME: 0705



NOTICE OF RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

December 1, 2009

Brian C. Judkins, Attorney Dinsmore & Shohl LLP 255 E. Fifth Street, Suite 1900 Cincinnati, OH 45202

Mr. Judkins:

Re: Assignment of Trademark Security Interest

• Assignor: eGIX, Inc.

Assignee: First National Bank & Trust

- Trademark Application Serial No. 76/002,925 (unique design of eGIX, Inc's logo) and Serial No. 76/002,926 (for the eGIX mark)
- Dated: March 13, 2001

Recorded: June 11, 2001 at Reel 002313 and Frame 0258

Please be advised that the indebtedness, or other purpose, for which the collateral assignment for the above referenced Trademark Interest was given has been satisfied, and the undersigned hereby terminates and releases said collateral assignment, without recourse, representation or warranty, all its right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned trademark security.

Furthermore, a copy of this Release shall be as effective as the original.

Kathleen L. Espinosa, Collateral Mgt. Officer

Harris N.A., as successor by merger with First National Bank and Trust

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004142 FRAME: 0706

RECORDED: 02/03/2010